OakNorth’s interest rate risk management policy is detailed in OakNorth’s Market Risk Management
policy, which defines, measures, sets hedging policy statements and details the governance process
around the management, monitoring and reporting of the interest rate risks.

The Head of Treasury is responsible for the day-to-day management of the interest rate risk position of
OakNorth. The CFO, reporting to the ALCO, takes an oversight role of this function with risk limits and
current position against these limits reported monthly.

The two key measures / reports that OakNorth uses for measurement and monitoring of interest rate
risk are: sensitivity to 200 basis point (bps) shift in the entire yield curve to measure the interest rate
risk in the banking book (IRRBB) and the basis risk exposure report. OakNorth monitors the Net Present
Value (NPV) sensitivity to the positive and negative 200 basis points shift in the yield curve including
the Bank of England base rate or LIBOR-linked floors embedded within the customer loan agreements.

As at 31 December, the NPV sensitivity to +-200bps shift was as follows, which indicates a positive effect
of the rate floors on OakNorth’s interest rate risk:

 2017 2016
 £m £m
NPV Sensitivity to +2% shift (including base/LIBOR rate floors)  5.8 3.3
NPV Sensitivity to -2% shift (including base/LIBOR rate floors) 17.2 4.0

As at 31 December 2017, the basis risk exposure due to a 25bps reduction in the Bank of England base
rate would reduce the net interest margin by approximately £406K (2016: £131K) on an annualised
basis. The impact is mainly driven by the balances held at the Bank of England. The impact on the
lending book is low due to the base rate floors embedded within OakNorth’s loan agreements.

OakNorth Bank Limited

Pillar 3 Capital disclosures
For the year ended 31 December 2017

30 | P a g e

As at 31 December 2017, OakNorth did not have any market risk Pillar 1 requirements (2016: nil).